RESOLUTION No.___224100 (R-30-/37 )
Adopted on_____ 11 3 01979

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an amendment to the contract
for the RENTAL OF A LANDFILL COMPACTOR (TANA) from KUHLMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY which
was authorized by Resolution No. 221813, adopted by City Council on September 18,
1978. This amendment will provide for an extension of six (6) months beginning
July 1, 1979 through December 31, 1979 on a month to month basis at a price of
$8,000.00 per month; terms net 30 days, plus sales tax with an option to purchase

at the end of the six (6) month period for $107,600.00; terms net 30 days, plus
sales tax.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

/ .
BY ’ Den \‘ JUWZ\&

Deputy

Or. Dept.: Purch./cw
Bid No. 1668L
AC# B006%

M/C/?Of/[,'"'[!)

ATAW
CcC-1265-B (REV. 12-76) 0"“{)‘17



t)qo\/ CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ _ Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date , 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $ .50,880.00 W /

Auditor and Cdmpflroller of
Dated July 17 | 19.79 The City of San Plego, Calif.
BY 734&;(4.) LA
* FUND/ NEFITING
DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER EPARTMENT
533 4685 4311 .
M
| TCROF]) 1y
PURPOSE _Rental-of_a Landfill Compactor ‘A_D

VENDOR __KITHLMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY
* USE FUND NO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN. LEDGER & REV. ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT. NO.

ac-381 (7-79) 224100 JUL 3 0 1979 A

c 80068

02048



RECEYLD
CITY CLERK'S BFFICE

979 JUL 18 M4 9 52
SAN DIEGO, CALIF,



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on JUL.8.01978
by the following vote:

?

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell g O O 0
Maureen F. O’Connor IZI O O ]
Bill Lowery ] O O O
Leon L. Williams M O O |
Fred Schnaubelt M O O O
Tom Gade IZ[ | O O
Larry Stirling M O O O
Lucy Killea ET O O O
Mayor Pete Wilson Qr O | O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

By 'ﬁzﬁv %A/Wwvz/ . Deputy.

W/c LA

x %\
Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California Z

/ ”
% &
3:;%2‘:10[1 224100 Adopted ... JUL 3 O ]979

€Cc-1276 {(REV. 10-78)

020.:9



ol

RECERTY
CITY 2t ppece. JFFICE

679 g0 19 gy 9 53
SAN Difc, CALIF,



